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Name Committee Organisation representing Email Address 
Telephone 
Number 

Mark Roberts LEP Board Private Sector Mark.Roberts@the-lep.com  07769 110769 

Cllr Alex Ross-
Shaw (L) 
Bradford 

Business, Economy and Innovation 
Committee 
Place, Regeneration & Housing 
Committee 
Business Investment Panel 

Local Authority – Bradford alex.ross-shaw@bradford.gov.uk  07582 100052 

Cllr Jane Scullion 
(L) - Calderdale  

Combined Authority (sub) 
Business, Economy and Innovation 
Committee 
Place, Regeneration and Housing 
Committee  
Business Investment Panel 

Local Authority – Calderdale councillor.jscullion@calderdale.gov.uk  07740 943673 

Cllr Graham 
Turner (L) 
Kirklees 

Cabinet Member for Regeneration 
Employment and Skills Committee (tbc 
CA 23/6) 

Local Authority – Kirklees graham.turner@kirklees.gov.uk  07772 643361  

Cllr Jonathan 
Pryor Leeds (L) 

Business, Economy and Innovation 
Committee 
Culture, Arts & Creative Industries 
Committee 

Local Authority – Leeds jonathan.pryor@leeds.gov.uk  0113 378 8811 
 
07515 400109 
 

Cllr Darren 
Byford (L) 
Wakefield 

Cabinet Member for Regeneration & 
Economic Growth 

Local Authority – Wakefield dbyford@wakefield.gov.uk 01924 763088 
07825 927134 
 

Karl Oxford Business, Economy and Innovation 
Committee 

Private Sector 
(African & Caribbean 
Business Ventures Ltd ) 

karloxford@hotmail.com  
karl@acbv.group  

07873 518 442  

Andrew Wright Business, Economy and Innovation 
Committee 

LEP Board member – 
Private 
Deputy Chair of BEIC & 
ESIF Sub-Committee 

Andrew@wrights.cc;   

Alan Lane Culture, Arts and Creative Committee  Private Sector alan_lane@mac.com;  07718 644296 
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Name Committee Organisation representing Email Address 
Telephone 
Number 

Mandy Ridyard LEP Board 
Business, Economy and Innovation 
Committee 

LEP Board member - 
Private 

Mandy.ridyard@produmax.co.uk  01943 461713  

Catherine 
Mitchell 

Culture and Creative Industries 
Committee 

Arts Council Catherine.Mitchell@artscouncil.org.uk   

Sam Keighley Place, Regeneration and Housing 
Committee  
 
Culture and Creative Industries 
Committee 

Private Sector (Yorkshire 
Sport Foundation) 

Sam.keighley@yorkshiresport.org;  0330 20 20 280 
07794 247873 

Shirley Congdon LEP Board Higher Education (Vice-
Chancellor, Bradford 
University) 

S.Congdon@bradford.ac.uk  
H.L.Hague@bradford.ac.uk (PA Email) 

01274 233007/ 
233012  

Martin Stow Business, Economy and Innovation 
Committee 

Universities 
(Director/Chairman of 
Nexus, MIT REAP Team 
Champion) 

m.w.stow@leeds.ac.uk;  0113 343 6978 
0792 857 3519 

Dr Neville Young Business, Economy and Innovation 
Committee 

Y&H Academic Health 
Partnership 

Neville.Young@yhahsn.com;  07967 594594 

Colin Booth Employment and Skills Committee Further Education (CEO 
Luminate Education Group) 

colin.booth@luminate.ac.uk  0113 284 6236 

Bill Adams Employment and Skills Committee Trades Union Congress rep badams@tuc.org.uk   

Alex Miles Employment and Skills Committee West Yorkshire Skills 
Partnership - WY Learning 
Providers 

Alex.Miles@wylp.org.uk 07859 339949 

Sharon Riding for 
Sue Soroczan 

Employment and Skills Committee DWP/JCP - North Central 
Group Strategic Partnership 
Manager, Work & Health 
Directorate 

SHARON.RIDING@DWP.GOV.UK  07920 783114 

Cllr Scott Patient Climate, Energy and Environment 
Committee 

Nature/Environment Councillor.SPatient@calderdale.gov.uk 07843 233779 
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Name Committee Organisation representing Email Address 

Telephone 
Number 

Cassandra 
Walker  

N/A Voluntary sector, social 
enterprise and civil society 

Cassandra.Walker@locality.org.uk  07955 364192 

VACANT VACANT Police and Crime   

 

West Yorkshire Combined Authority – Lead Authority Core UKSPF Officers 

Name Job Role Email Address 
Telephone 
Number 

Alan Reiss 
Director of Strategy, Communications and 
Policing (SRO) 

Alan.reiss@westyorks-ca.gov.uk 0113 251 7222 

Heather 
Waddington 

Head of Funding Strategy (UKSPF 
Responsible Officer) 

Heather.waddington@westyorks-ca.gov.uk  0113 348 1178 

Sam Turner Policy Assistant (Secretariat Support) Sam.turner@westyorks-ca.gov.uk  0113 348 1625 
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